

SLP(C)No. 18679-18681 OF 2001

ITEM No.46

Court No. 9

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.18679-18681/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 08/08/2001 in RSA Nos.2664,
2603 and 2675 of 2001 of the High Court of Punjab & Haryana
at Chandigarh)

BALMAT @ BALWANT & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

RAM CHANDER & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 25/02/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Ashok Kumar Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Leave granted.

Status-quo, in the matter of possession, shall be
maintained.

.SP1

(Neena Verma)
Court Master

(Radha Rani Bhatia)
Court Master