

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...CC 6976/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 11/02/2003 in RSA 1362/02  
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

BALWANT

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

OM PARKASH

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP )  
( With Office Report )

Date : 22/08/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Ashok Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Niren, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that in another litigation involving the same property and raising identical issues, leave has been granted in S.L.P.(C) Nos.18679-18681/2001. Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Printing dispensed with. The appeal shall be heard on the SLP paper book. Additional documents, if any, be filed within six weeks. Original record shall be requisitioned.

Status quo in the matter of possession over the suit

...2/-

-2-

property shall be maintained, until further orders.

Tag with Civil Appeals Nos.1792-94/2002 arising out of S.L.P.(C) Nos.18679-81/2001.

(N. Annapurna)  
Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)  
Court Master